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Valley Video Games

1445 5th Ave North 

Fargo, ND 58102


Location Stats Report for 5SDT22 - THURS SUMMER TRIPLES 2022
Report Date: 8/22/2022 12:23 PM

League Message

FINAL STANDINGS FOR 2022 SUMMER THURSDAY TRIPLES DART LEAGUE!
THANKS FOR SHOOTING! HOPE 2 C U ALL THIS FALL/SPRING SEASON!

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Games Wins Losses

Division: A
FIREPROOF 135 94 41
TEAM HATRICKXZ 135 84 51
WINE BEER N WHISKEY 135 82 53
JARDAD EMBRACE 135 79 56
KIT N SCOOBLE 135 68 67
LIQUORWOOD B N L 135 68 67
DARTY PARTY 135 59 76
3 BUL LIBRAS 135 59 76
HERE 4 THE BEER 135 55 80
SOFT TIP TRIO 135 27 108

Last Match Results

Team Against Date Week Games Wins Losses Forfeits

WINE BEER N WHISKEY SOFT TIP TRIO 8/04/2022 9 15 13 2 0
KIT N SCOOBLE DARTY PARTY 8/04/2022 9 15 12 3 0
JARDAD EMBRACE 3 BUL LIBRAS 8/04/2022 9 15 11 4 0
LIQUORWOOD B N L HERE 4 THE BEER 8/04/2022 9 15 11 4 0
FIREPROOF TEAM HATRICKXZ 8/04/2022 9 15 9 6 0
DARTY PARTY HERE 4 THE BEER 8/18/2022 6 15 9 6 0
TEAM HATRICKXZ DARTY PARTY 8/11/2022 2 15 7 8 0
HERE 4 THE BEER DARTY PARTY 8/18/2022 6 15 6 9 0
3 BUL LIBRAS JARDAD EMBRACE 8/04/2022 9 15 4 11 0
SOFT TIP TRIO WINE BEER N WHISKEY 8/04/2022 9 15 2 13 0

Most Improved Players for week 9, 701 Open In/Open Out games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

KARIN BERG WINE BEER N WHISKEY 15.84 16.47 0.63
JENNI WARD JARDAD EMBRACE 15.03 15.32 0.29
JEREMY MILBRANDT LIQUORWOOD B N L 26.02 26.25 0.23
JOE GWYNN FIREPROOF 22.73 22.85 0.12
BRANDON STENDSLAND HERE 4 THE BEER 19.53 19.62 0.09

701 Open In/Open Out games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

MIKEY WARD JARDAD EMBRACE 36.51 54 20 54 76 2 160 160 0 0 0
TOM NEWMAN HERE 4 THE BEER 28.26 6 1 1 9 0 150 121 0 0 0
JOSH ERICKSON KIT N SCOOBLE 27.88 6 3 1 5 0 150 50 0 0 0
MARK PINA 3 BUL LIBRAS 27.85 6 2 2 7 0 150 70 0 0 0
DARREN PEASLEY WINE BEER N WHISKEY 27.82 6 1 1 6 0 150 40 0 0 0
CHRIS OLSON TEAM HATRICKXZ 27.37 30 8 11 34 0 150 96 0 0 0
LESTER GORDON FIREPROOF 26.31 12 2 2 14 0 150 118 0 0 0
JEREMY MILBRANDT LIQUORWOOD B N L 26.25 54 12 10 64 0 150 59 0 0 0
Tia Husebye FIREPROOF 25.94 6 2 0 8 0 120 84 0 0 0
PATRICK KELLAM TEAM HATRICKXZ 25.59 6 4 0 9 0 118 100 0 0 0
AUSTIN KILLORAN JARDAD EMBRACE 24.71 18 4 0 19 2 157 104 0 0 0
CARRIE ANN JOHNSON WINE BEER N WHISKEY 24.54 54 13 11 43 0 150 104 0 0 0
RANDY KNUTSON TEAM HATRICKXZ 24.21 48 8 12 28 1 152 152 0 0 0
BRIAN VANEK FIREPROOF 24.13 48 10 4 45 1 160 110 0 0 0
MICHAEL SMITH 3 BUL LIBRAS 23.32 54 10 9 42 0 150 90 0 0 0
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Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

DALE ERDAHL TEAM HATRICKXZ 22.99 48 7 5 38 0 150 79 0 0 0
Justin Bickler KIT N SCOOBLE 22.90 48 8 6 30 0 150 40 0 0 0
JOE GWYNN FIREPROOF 22.85 42 9 3 31 0 150 139 0 0 0
RYAN UNTERSEHER LIQUORWOOD B N L 22.76 18 4 3 9 0 150 90 0 0 0
JAN ASHBURN WINE BEER N WHISKEY 22.73 48 8 7 41 0 150 138 0 0 0
Josh Thomas FIREPROOF 22.14 6 2 0 4 0 115 82 0 0 0
Brendon Skoblik KIT N SCOOBLE 22.09 36 6 4 27 0 150 87 0 0 0
C J LONG HERE 4 THE BEER 22.03 42 7 5 25 0 150 42 0 0 0
STACEY TIMMS 3 BUL LIBRAS 21.38 48 9 4 34 0 150 102 0 0 0
PAT BAUMGARTNER TEAM HATRICKXZ 21.19 30 7 0 22 0 119 107 0 0 0
JORDAN SPERL JARDAD EMBRACE 20.94 54 6 3 27 1 154 73 0 0 0
Tom Neameyer KIT N SCOOBLE 20.93 6 0 0 4 0 109 0 0 0 0
SEAN MELHOFF HERE 4 THE BEER 20.76 6 2 1 4 0 150 34 0 0 0
JON GRENZ HERE 4 THE BEER 20.40 54 7 2 24 0 150 118 0 0 0
JESSE VANVLAENDEREN DARTY PARTY 20.16 36 6 0 23 1 160 62 0 0 0
Kelsey Sollom KIT N SCOOBLE 19.98 6 1 0 3 0 115 112 0 0 0
BRANDON STEINKE DARTY PARTY 19.86 30 8 4 18 0 150 68 0 0 0
BRANDON STENDSLAND HERE 4 THE BEER 19.62 54 7 2 23 0 150 138 0 0 0
Chris Pellman FIREPROOF 19.38 6 3 0 1 1 160 30 0 0 0
Mike Imholte FIREPROOF 19.18 42 5 2 19 0 150 64 0 0 0
Shelly Stetz KIT N SCOOBLE 19.08 6 1 0 4 0 117 8 0 0 0
KIRK SATROM KIT N SCOOBLE 18.77 6 1 0 1 0 116 44 0 0 0
Mike Bice KIT N SCOOBLE 17.74 48 7 1 16 0 150 85 0 0 0
KURT GALBRECHT DARTY PARTY 17.35 54 4 0 24 0 120 15 0 0 0
STEPH HEJTMANEK LIQUORWOOD B N L 16.68 48 7 2 7 0 150 77 0 0 0
KARIN BERG WINE BEER N WHISKEY 16.47 48 8 1 11 0 150 64 0 0 0
JR PERALES SOFT TIP TRIO 16.18 54 8 0 11 0 140 45 0 0 0
JOEY CUNNINGHAM LIQUORWOOD B N L 16.18 42 5 0 5 1 156 47 0 0 0
MIKE SEELYE SOFT TIP TRIO 16.13 12 1 0 4 0 130 19 0 0 0
HOPE SEELYE SOFT TIP TRIO 15.89 42 3 2 8 0 150 14 0 0 0
JASON SMITH 3 BUL LIBRAS 15.68 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GWEN SCHMITCKE DARTY PARTY 15.41 42 7 0 7 0 125 125 0 0 0
JENNI WARD JARDAD EMBRACE 15.32 36 2 2 5 0 150 100 0 0 0
STACY PERALES SOFT TIP TRIO 15.31 54 2 0 9 0 118 15 0 0 0
ASHLEY LASS 3 BUL LIBRAS 14.45 48 2 0 3 0 114 30 0 0 0
BRENNA ASHBURN WINE BEER N WHISKEY 13.00 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 9, Cricket / 200 games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

MIKE SEELYE SOFT TIP TRIO 0.96 1.26 0.30
CHRIS OLSON TEAM HATRICKXZ 2.77 2.86 0.09
RYAN UNTERSEHER LIQUORWOOD B N L 1.86 1.94 0.08
CARRIE ANN JOHNSON WINE BEER N WHISKEY 2.82 2.87 0.05
STACY PERALES SOFT TIP TRIO 1.23 1.28 0.05

Cricket / 200 games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Whrse

MIKEY WARD JARDAD EMBRACE 3.79 54 19 5 27 14 10 2 5 1
DARREN PEASLEY WINE BEER N WHISKEY 3.38 6 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0
TOM NEWMAN HERE 4 THE BEER 3.13 6 1 0 4 1 1 0 0 0
BRIAN VANEK FIREPROOF 2.88 48 14 1 18 7 9 0 1 1
CARRIE ANN JOHNSON WINE BEER N WHISKEY 2.87 54 14 2 18 10 8 1 1 1
CHRIS OLSON TEAM HATRICKXZ 2.86 30 8 2 7 7 6 0 2 0
PATRICK KELLAM TEAM HATRICKXZ 2.81 6 2 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
AUSTIN KILLORAN JARDAD EMBRACE 2.79 18 3 0 6 3 1 0 1 0
JOE GWYNN FIREPROOF 2.74 42 12 1 12 9 3 0 0 0
JEREMY MILBRANDT LIQUORWOOD B N L 2.71 54 15 1 28 6 5 0 0 1
LESTER GORDON FIREPROOF 2.59 12 3 0 2 0 3 0 0 0
JOSH ERICKSON KIT N SCOOBLE 2.56 6 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
MICHAEL SMITH 3 BUL LIBRAS 2.49 54 4 0 10 5 4 0 2 1
SEAN MELHOFF HERE 4 THE BEER 2.41 6 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
BRANDON STEINKE DARTY PARTY 2.38 30 5 0 5 2 0 0 1 0
RANDY KNUTSON TEAM HATRICKXZ 2.36 48 8 0 12 2 3 2 0 0
Justin Bickler KIT N SCOOBLE 2.32 48 12 1 15 7 0 0 0 0
Tia Husebye FIREPROOF 2.30 6 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
DALE ERDAHL TEAM HATRICKXZ 2.27 48 9 0 4 10 3 0 1 0
JAN ASHBURN WINE BEER N WHISKEY 2.26 48 12 0 8 4 3 1 0 0
C J LONG HERE 4 THE BEER 2.20 42 5 0 5 2 2 0 1 0
MARK PINA 3 BUL LIBRAS 2.19 6 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
Mike Imholte FIREPROOF 2.14 42 8 0 9 5 2 0 0 0
Brendon Skoblik KIT N SCOOBLE 2.13 36 5 1 8 3 2 0 0 0
JESSE VANVLAENDEREN DARTY PARTY 2.12 36 6 0 7 1 2 1 0 0
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Player Team MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Whrse

JASON SMITH 3 BUL LIBRAS 2.10 6 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Shelly Stetz KIT N SCOOBLE 2.06 6 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 0
STACEY TIMMS 3 BUL LIBRAS 2.06 48 12 0 7 1 2 0 0 0
KIRK SATROM KIT N SCOOBLE 2.04 6 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
PAT BAUMGARTNER TEAM HATRICKXZ 2.03 30 7 1 6 2 0 0 0 0
JORDAN SPERL JARDAD EMBRACE 2.03 54 8 0 4 1 0 0 0 1
JON GRENZ HERE 4 THE BEER 2.02 54 9 0 6 2 4 0 0 0
JOEY CUNNINGHAM LIQUORWOOD B N L 2.00 42 1 0 4 5 1 0 0 0
Josh Thomas FIREPROOF 1.97 6 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
BRANDON STENDSLAND HERE 4 THE BEER 1.95 54 5 1 9 4 3 0 0 0
Mike Bice KIT N SCOOBLE 1.94 48 6 0 9 5 1 0 1 0
RYAN UNTERSEHER LIQUORWOOD B N L 1.94 18 4 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
BRENNA ASHBURN WINE BEER N WHISKEY 1.88 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
KARIN BERG WINE BEER N WHISKEY 1.85 48 8 1 8 1 0 0 0 0
HOPE SEELYE SOFT TIP TRIO 1.81 42 4 0 6 3 1 0 0 0
KURT GALBRECHT DARTY PARTY 1.81 54 7 0 10 2 0 0 0 0
Chris Pellman FIREPROOF 1.81 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
STEPH HEJTMANEK LIQUORWOOD B N L 1.77 48 4 0 11 2 0 0 0 0
Tom Neameyer KIT N SCOOBLE 1.74 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kelsey Sollom KIT N SCOOBLE 1.67 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JENNI WARD JARDAD EMBRACE 1.63 36 1 0 5 2 0 0 0 0
GWEN SCHMITCKE DARTY PARTY 1.46 42 4 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
ASHLEY LASS 3 BUL LIBRAS 1.43 48 3 0 3 2 0 0 0 0
JR PERALES SOFT TIP TRIO 1.37 54 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
STACY PERALES SOFT TIP TRIO 1.28 54 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
MIKE SEELYE SOFT TIP TRIO 1.26 12 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 9, Wild Card Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

BRIAN VANEK FIREPROOF 3.51 3.65 0.14
RYAN UNTERSEHER LIQUORWOOD B N L 1.97 2.10 0.13
CARRIE ANN JOHNSON WINE BEER N WHISKEY 2.82 2.94 0.12
Mike Imholte FIREPROOF 2.27 2.39 0.12
STEPH HEJTMANEK LIQUORWOOD B N L 1.58 1.68 0.10

Wild Card Cricket games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Whrse

MIKEY WARD JARDAD EMBRACE 4.18 27 10 3 14 6 13 1 4 1
DARREN PEASLEY WINE BEER N WHISKEY 3.77 3 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0
BRIAN VANEK FIREPROOF 3.65 24 7 1 12 5 8 0 1 0
TOM NEWMAN HERE 4 THE BEER 3.57 3 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
JOE GWYNN FIREPROOF 3.19 21 3 0 9 4 2 0 2 0
JEREMY MILBRANDT LIQUORWOOD B N L 3.15 27 7 1 10 6 5 0 2 2
LESTER GORDON FIREPROOF 3.14 6 1 0 3 0 2 0 0 0
PATRICK KELLAM TEAM HATRICKXZ 3.00 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
CARRIE ANN JOHNSON WINE BEER N WHISKEY 2.94 27 9 0 8 4 4 0 2 0
RANDY KNUTSON TEAM HATRICKXZ 2.85 24 5 0 7 3 4 1 0 0
DALE ERDAHL TEAM HATRICKXZ 2.85 24 3 0 9 2 2 0 0 0
MICHAEL SMITH 3 BUL LIBRAS 2.83 27 7 0 14 5 2 0 0 0
STACEY TIMMS 3 BUL LIBRAS 2.79 24 5 0 16 1 5 0 0 0
Josh Thomas FIREPROOF 2.77 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
JOSH ERICKSON KIT N SCOOBLE 2.50 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
JAN ASHBURN WINE BEER N WHISKEY 2.46 24 1 0 6 1 3 0 0 0
SEAN MELHOFF HERE 4 THE BEER 2.46 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
Brendon Skoblik KIT N SCOOBLE 2.45 18 5 1 4 3 0 0 1 0
Tom Neameyer KIT N SCOOBLE 2.44 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
BRANDON STENDSLAND HERE 4 THE BEER 2.41 27 2 0 8 0 1 1 1 0
CHRIS OLSON TEAM HATRICKXZ 2.39 15 4 1 8 1 1 0 0 0
Mike Imholte FIREPROOF 2.39 21 7 1 7 1 1 0 0 0
C J LONG HERE 4 THE BEER 2.36 21 2 0 6 1 0 0 0 0
JASON SMITH 3 BUL LIBRAS 2.32 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MARK PINA 3 BUL LIBRAS 2.31 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
KIRK SATROM KIT N SCOOBLE 2.27 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
BRANDON STEINKE DARTY PARTY 2.27 15 5 0 5 0 1 0 0 0
JORDAN SPERL JARDAD EMBRACE 2.25 27 4 0 5 2 0 0 0 0
Shelly Stetz KIT N SCOOBLE 2.23 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Tia Husebye FIREPROOF 2.22 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
KARIN BERG WINE BEER N WHISKEY 2.22 24 5 0 11 3 0 0 0 0
Mike Bice KIT N SCOOBLE 2.14 24 5 0 11 0 0 1 0 0
Chris Pellman FIREPROOF 2.12 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RYAN UNTERSEHER LIQUORWOOD B N L 2.10 9 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
AUSTIN KILLORAN JARDAD EMBRACE 2.09 9 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Player Team MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Whrse

Justin Bickler KIT N SCOOBLE 2.08 24 2 0 4 1 2 0 0 0
BRENNA ASHBURN WINE BEER N WHISKEY 2.03 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
PAT BAUMGARTNER TEAM HATRICKXZ 1.91 15 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
Kelsey Sollom KIT N SCOOBLE 1.91 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
JESSE VANVLAENDEREN DARTY PARTY 1.87 18 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 0
JON GRENZ HERE 4 THE BEER 1.86 27 4 0 5 1 1 0 1 0
JOEY CUNNINGHAM LIQUORWOOD B N L 1.85 21 2 0 3 2 1 0 0 0
KURT GALBRECHT DARTY PARTY 1.81 27 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
JENNI WARD JARDAD EMBRACE 1.70 18 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0
STEPH HEJTMANEK LIQUORWOOD B N L 1.68 24 3 0 2 3 1 0 0 0
MIKE SEELYE SOFT TIP TRIO 1.57 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
GWEN SCHMITCKE DARTY PARTY 1.51 21 1 0 5 3 0 0 0 0
ASHLEY LASS 3 BUL LIBRAS 1.49 24 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
STACY PERALES SOFT TIP TRIO 1.44 27 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
JR PERALES SOFT TIP TRIO 1.38 27 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0
HOPE SEELYE SOFT TIP TRIO 1.36 21 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 9, 701 Open In/Open Out games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

KARIN BERG WINE BEER N WHISKEY 15.84 16.47 0.63
JENNI WARD JARDAD EMBRACE 15.03 15.32 0.29
JEREMY MILBRANDT LIQUORWOOD B N L 26.02 26.25 0.23
JOE GWYNN FIREPROOF 22.73 22.85 0.12
BRANDON STENDSLAND HERE 4 THE BEER 19.53 19.62 0.09

701 Open In/Open Out games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

3 BUL LIBRAS
MARK PINA 27.85 6 2 2 7 0 150 70 0 0 0
MICHAEL SMITH 23.32 54 10 9 42 0 150 90 0 0 0
STACEY TIMMS 21.38 48 9 4 34 0 150 102 0 0 0
JASON SMITH 15.68 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ASHLEY LASS 14.45 48 2 0 3 0 114 30 0 0 0

Team Totals: 20.06 162 23 15 86 0 150 102 0 0 0
 
DARTY PARTY
JESSE VANVLAENDEREN 20.16 36 6 0 23 1 160 62 0 0 0
BRANDON STEINKE 19.86 30 8 4 18 0 150 68 0 0 0
KURT GALBRECHT 17.35 54 4 0 24 0 120 15 0 0 0
GWEN SCHMITCKE 15.41 42 7 0 7 0 125 125 0 0 0

Team Totals: 17.91 162 25 4 72 1 160 125 0 0 0
 
FIREPROOF
LESTER GORDON 26.31 12 2 2 14 0 150 118 0 0 0
Tia Husebye 25.94 6 2 0 8 0 120 84 0 0 0
BRIAN VANEK 24.13 48 10 4 45 1 160 110 0 0 0
JOE GWYNN 22.85 42 9 3 31 0 150 139 0 0 0
Josh Thomas 22.14 6 2 0 4 0 115 82 0 0 0
Chris Pellman 19.38 6 3 0 1 1 160 30 0 0 0
Mike Imholte 19.18 42 5 2 19 0 150 64 0 0 0

Team Totals: 22.53 162 33 11 122 2 160 139 0 0 0
 
HERE 4 THE BEER
TOM NEWMAN 28.26 6 1 1 9 0 150 121 0 0 0
C J LONG 22.03 42 7 5 25 0 150 42 0 0 0
SEAN MELHOFF 20.76 6 2 1 4 0 150 34 0 0 0
JON GRENZ 20.40 54 7 2 24 0 150 118 0 0 0
BRANDON STENDSLAND 19.62 54 7 2 23 0 150 138 0 0 0

Team Totals: 20.85 162 24 11 85 0 150 138 0 0 0
 
JARDAD EMBRACE
MIKEY WARD 36.51 54 20 54 76 2 160 160 0 0 0
AUSTIN KILLORAN 24.71 18 4 0 19 2 157 104 0 0 0
JORDAN SPERL 20.94 54 6 3 27 1 154 73 0 0 0
JENNI WARD 15.32 36 2 2 5 0 150 100 0 0 0

Team Totals: 25.41 162 32 59 127 5 160 160 0 0 0
 
KIT N SCOOBLE
JOSH ERICKSON 27.88 6 3 1 5 0 150 50 0 0 0
Justin Bickler 22.90 48 8 6 30 0 150 40 0 0 0
Brendon Skoblik 22.09 36 6 4 27 0 150 87 0 0 0
Tom Neameyer 20.93 6 0 0 4 0 109 0 0 0 0
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Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

Kelsey Sollom 19.98 6 1 0 3 0 115 112 0 0 0
Shelly Stetz 19.08 6 1 0 4 0 117 8 0 0 0
KIRK SATROM 18.77 6 1 0 1 0 116 44 0 0 0
Mike Bice 17.74 48 7 1 16 0 150 85 0 0 0

Team Totals: 20.92 162 27 12 90 0 150 112 0 0 0
 
LIQUORWOOD B N L
JEREMY MILBRANDT 26.25 54 12 10 64 0 150 59 0 0 0
RYAN UNTERSEHER 22.76 18 4 3 9 0 150 90 0 0 0
STEPH HEJTMANEK 16.68 48 7 2 7 0 150 77 0 0 0
JOEY CUNNINGHAM 16.18 42 5 0 5 1 156 47 0 0 0

Team Totals: 20.38 162 28 15 85 1 156 90 0 0 0
 
SOFT TIP TRIO
JR PERALES 16.18 54 8 0 11 0 140 45 0 0 0
MIKE SEELYE 16.13 12 1 0 4 0 130 19 0 0 0
HOPE SEELYE 15.89 42 3 2 8 0 150 14 0 0 0
STACY PERALES 15.31 54 2 0 9 0 118 15 0 0 0

Team Totals: 15.81 162 14 2 32 0 150 45 0 0 0
 
TEAM HATRICKXZ
CHRIS OLSON 27.37 30 8 11 34 0 150 96 0 0 0
PATRICK KELLAM 25.59 6 4 0 9 0 118 100 0 0 0
RANDY KNUTSON 24.21 48 8 12 28 1 152 152 0 0 0
DALE ERDAHL 22.99 48 7 5 38 0 150 79 0 0 0
PAT BAUMGARTNER 21.19 30 7 0 22 0 119 107 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23.90 162 34 28 131 1 152 152 0 0 0
 
WINE BEER N WHISKEY
DARREN PEASLEY 27.82 6 1 1 6 0 150 40 0 0 0
CARRIE ANN JOHNSON 24.54 54 13 11 43 0 150 104 0 0 0
JAN ASHBURN 22.73 48 8 7 41 0 150 138 0 0 0
KARIN BERG 16.47 48 8 1 11 0 150 64 0 0 0
BRENNA ASHBURN 13.00 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 21.29 162 30 20 101 0 150 138 0 0 0
 

Most Improved Players for week 9, Cricket / 200 games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

MIKE SEELYE SOFT TIP TRIO 0.96 1.26 0.30
CHRIS OLSON TEAM HATRICKXZ 2.77 2.86 0.09
RYAN UNTERSEHER LIQUORWOOD B N L 1.86 1.94 0.08
JENNI WARD JARDAD EMBRACE 1.58 1.63 0.05
JON GRENZ HERE 4 THE BEER 1.97 2.02 0.05

Cricket / 200 games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Whrse

3 BUL LIBRAS
MICHAEL SMITH 2.49 54 4 0 10 5 4 0 2 1
MARK PINA 2.19 6 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
JASON SMITH 2.10 6 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
STACEY TIMMS 2.06 48 12 0 7 1 2 0 0 0
ASHLEY LASS 1.43 48 3 0 3 2 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 2.02 162 23 0 23 10 6 0 2 1
 
DARTY PARTY
BRANDON STEINKE 2.38 30 5 0 5 2 0 0 1 0
JESSE VANVLAENDEREN 2.12 36 6 0 7 1 2 1 0 0
KURT GALBRECHT 1.81 54 7 0 10 2 0 0 0 0
GWEN SCHMITCKE 1.46 42 4 0 5 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.90 162 22 0 27 5 2 1 1 0
 
FIREPROOF
BRIAN VANEK 2.88 48 14 1 18 7 9 0 1 1
JOE GWYNN 2.74 42 12 1 12 9 3 0 0 0
LESTER GORDON 2.59 12 3 0 2 0 3 0 0 0
Tia Husebye 2.30 6 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
Mike Imholte 2.14 42 8 0 9 5 2 0 0 0
Josh Thomas 1.97 6 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Pellman 1.81 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 2.53 162 40 3 46 22 18 0 1 1
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Player MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Whrse

HERE 4 THE BEER
TOM NEWMAN 3.13 6 1 0 4 1 1 0 0 0
SEAN MELHOFF 2.41 6 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
C J LONG 2.20 42 5 0 5 2 2 0 1 0
JON GRENZ 2.02 54 9 0 6 2 4 0 0 0
BRANDON STENDSLAND 1.95 54 5 1 9 4 3 0 0 0

Team Totals: 2.10 162 22 1 28 9 10 0 1 0
 
JARDAD EMBRACE
MIKEY WARD 3.79 54 19 5 27 14 10 2 5 1
AUSTIN KILLORAN 2.79 18 3 0 6 3 1 0 1 0
JORDAN SPERL 2.03 54 8 0 4 1 0 0 0 1
JENNI WARD 1.63 36 1 0 5 2 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 2.61 162 31 5 42 20 11 2 6 2
 
KIT N SCOOBLE
JOSH ERICKSON 2.56 6 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
Justin Bickler 2.32 48 12 1 15 7 0 0 0 0
Brendon Skoblik 2.13 36 5 1 8 3 2 0 0 0
Shelly Stetz 2.06 6 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 0
KIRK SATROM 2.04 6 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Mike Bice 1.94 48 6 0 9 5 1 0 1 0
Tom Neameyer 1.74 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kelsey Sollom 1.67 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 2.11 162 28 2 40 19 3 0 1 0
 
LIQUORWOOD B N L
JEREMY MILBRANDT 2.71 54 15 1 28 6 5 0 0 1
JOEY CUNNINGHAM 2.00 42 1 0 4 5 1 0 0 0
RYAN UNTERSEHER 1.94 18 4 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
STEPH HEJTMANEK 1.77 48 4 0 11 2 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 2.17 162 24 2 43 14 7 0 0 1
 
SOFT TIP TRIO
HOPE SEELYE 1.81 42 4 0 6 3 1 0 0 0
JR PERALES 1.37 54 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
STACY PERALES 1.28 54 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
MIKE SEELYE 1.26 12 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.45 162 11 0 12 3 1 0 0 0
 
TEAM HATRICKXZ
CHRIS OLSON 2.86 30 8 2 7 7 6 0 2 0
PATRICK KELLAM 2.81 6 2 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
RANDY KNUTSON 2.36 48 8 0 12 2 3 2 0 0
DALE ERDAHL 2.27 48 9 0 4 10 3 0 1 0
PAT BAUMGARTNER 2.03 30 7 1 6 2 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 2.39 162 34 4 31 22 14 2 3 0
 
WINE BEER N WHISKEY
DARREN PEASLEY 3.38 6 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0
CARRIE ANN JOHNSON 2.87 54 14 2 18 10 8 1 1 1
JAN ASHBURN 2.26 48 12 0 8 4 3 1 0 0
BRENNA ASHBURN 1.88 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
KARIN BERG 1.85 48 8 1 8 1 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 2.37 162 35 4 35 16 14 2 1 1
 

Most Improved Players for week 9, Wild Card Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

BRIAN VANEK FIREPROOF 3.51 3.65 0.14
RYAN UNTERSEHER LIQUORWOOD B N L 1.97 2.10 0.13
Mike Imholte FIREPROOF 2.27 2.39 0.12
CARRIE ANN JOHNSON WINE BEER N WHISKEY 2.82 2.94 0.12
STEPH HEJTMANEK LIQUORWOOD B N L 1.58 1.68 0.10

Wild Card Cricket games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Whrse

3 BUL LIBRAS
MICHAEL SMITH 2.83 27 7 0 14 5 2 0 0 0
STACEY TIMMS 2.79 24 5 0 16 1 5 0 0 0
JASON SMITH 2.32 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MARK PINA 2.31 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
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Player MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Whrse

ASHLEY LASS 1.49 24 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Team Totals: 2.38 81 13 0 31 7 7 0 0 0

 
DARTY PARTY
BRANDON STEINKE 2.27 15 5 0 5 0 1 0 0 0
JESSE VANVLAENDEREN 1.87 18 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 0
KURT GALBRECHT 1.81 27 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
GWEN SCHMITCKE 1.51 21 1 0 5 3 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.83 81 12 0 18 4 1 0 0 0
 
FIREPROOF
BRIAN VANEK 3.65 24 7 1 12 5 8 0 1 0
JOE GWYNN 3.19 21 3 0 9 4 2 0 2 0
LESTER GORDON 3.14 6 1 0 3 0 2 0 0 0
Josh Thomas 2.77 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Mike Imholte 2.39 21 7 1 7 1 1 0 0 0
Tia Husebye 2.22 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Pellman 2.12 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 3.02 81 21 2 36 10 13 0 3 0
 
HERE 4 THE BEER
TOM NEWMAN 3.57 3 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
SEAN MELHOFF 2.46 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
BRANDON STENDSLAND 2.41 27 2 0 8 0 1 1 1 0
C J LONG 2.36 21 2 0 6 1 0 0 0 0
JON GRENZ 1.86 27 4 0 5 1 1 0 1 0

Team Totals: 2.26 81 9 0 20 3 5 1 3 0
 
JARDAD EMBRACE
MIKEY WARD 4.18 27 10 3 14 6 13 1 4 1
JORDAN SPERL 2.25 27 4 0 5 2 0 0 0 0
AUSTIN KILLORAN 2.09 9 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
JENNI WARD 1.70 18 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 2.76 81 16 5 23 8 13 1 4 1
 
KIT N SCOOBLE
JOSH ERICKSON 2.50 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Brendon Skoblik 2.45 18 5 1 4 3 0 0 1 0
Tom Neameyer 2.44 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
KIRK SATROM 2.27 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Shelly Stetz 2.23 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Mike Bice 2.14 24 5 0 11 0 0 1 0 0
Justin Bickler 2.08 24 2 0 4 1 2 0 0 0
Kelsey Sollom 1.91 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 2.22 81 13 1 27 4 3 1 1 0
 
LIQUORWOOD B N L
JEREMY MILBRANDT 3.15 27 7 1 10 6 5 0 2 2
RYAN UNTERSEHER 2.10 9 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
JOEY CUNNINGHAM 1.85 21 2 0 3 2 1 0 0 0
STEPH HEJTMANEK 1.68 24 3 0 2 3 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 2.26 81 16 2 18 11 7 0 2 2
 
SOFT TIP TRIO
MIKE SEELYE 1.57 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
STACY PERALES 1.44 27 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
JR PERALES 1.38 27 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0
HOPE SEELYE 1.36 21 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 1.41 81 2 0 6 2 2 0 0 0
 
TEAM HATRICKXZ
PATRICK KELLAM 3.00 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
RANDY KNUTSON 2.85 24 5 0 7 3 4 1 0 0
DALE ERDAHL 2.85 24 3 0 9 2 2 0 0 0
CHRIS OLSON 2.39 15 4 1 8 1 1 0 0 0
PAT BAUMGARTNER 1.91 15 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 2.58 81 16 1 28 6 8 1 0 0
 
WINE BEER N WHISKEY
DARREN PEASLEY 3.77 3 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0
CARRIE ANN JOHNSON 2.94 27 9 0 8 4 4 0 2 0
JAN ASHBURN 2.46 24 1 0 6 1 3 0 0 0
KARIN BERG 2.22 24 5 0 11 3 0 0 0 0
BRENNA ASHBURN 2.03 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 2.57 81 17 0 27 9 8 0 3 0
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